PAIR PARTS MANUAL
ODEL NUMBER 37154
otary Lawn Mower

CRAFTSMAN

410212 01.05.07 BY



CRAFTSMAN ROTARY LAWN MOWER - - MODEL NUMBER 37154 (371541)

e
&
da
LIty
AN




KEY
NO.

21
32

CRAFTSMAN ROTARY LAWN MOWER - - MODEL NUMBER 37154 (371541)

PART
NO.

194203X479
193664X479
405416
194788
132004
66426
199574
189713X428
194199X428
51793
405415
750624
850733X004
4018154428
184193
198170
410222
193917X479
193916X479
150078
163183
73800500
161333
163400
183567
189179
198377
851074

DESCRIPTION

Handle, Uppar
Handle, Lawer

Spring, Rear Door, RH
Guide, Rope, Side
MNut, Hex, with Lockwas:her Insert 1/4-20

Wire, Tie

Beit, Handle 5/16-18 x 2-5/8

Knob, Handle
Control Bar
Cotter, Hairpin

Spring, Rear Door, |-H

Screw

Brackst, Upsicp
Rear Door Assembly
Boll, Hear Door

Piug, Mulcher

Kit, Housing
Handle Brackel Asembly, Laft

Handle Bracket Assembly, Right

Screw, Hex Washer Head

Bolt, Hax Head 5/16-18 % 5/8

Nul, Hex, with Lockwasher Insert 5/16-18

Baffle, Side

Screw #12 x 5/8
Cabie, Enpgine Zone Control
Blade Adapter / Pulley

Blaga, 21"
Washer

KEY
NO.

33
34
35
36
37
38

39
40
41
45
46
47
48
50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57
60

- -

PART
NO.

B50263
B51084
188788
192325
150406

410214
407452
1B2166
183058X428
169699X428
28349
188839X004
57808
193791
145212
155562
183792X004
166043
160829
193315
182226
197901
182134
410210
410211
410212

DESCRIPTION

Washar, Lock

Bolt, Hex Head

Dabris Shield

Screw, Debris Shisld

Bolt, Engine

Engina, Honda, Madel Mumber GCV180-AS3H2
(order parts from Engine manufacturer)
Grassbag

rFrame, Grassbag

Danger Decal

Mulcher Door, Mulli-Cut
Discharge Deflector

M, Hex

Mounting Bracket, Debris Shield
Screw '

Pulley

Nut, Hex, Flanged

Locknus

Idler Arm

ldier Pulley

Shoulder Bolf

Brackel Assembly

Spring, Raturn

Clip, Cabla

Warning Decal (not shown)
Operator's Manual, European
Operalor's Manual, Scandanivian
Repair Parts Manual, English

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches. 1 inch = 25.4 mm. IMPORTANT: Use only Original Equipment Manufacturer (O E M.} replacement
pans. Failure 10 do 50 could be hazardous, damage your lawn mower and void your warranty.



CRAFTSMAN ROTARY LAWN MOWER - - MODEL NUMBER 37154 (371541)

26 R%




CRAFTSMAN ROTARY LAWN MOWER - - MODEL NUMBER 37154 (371541)

KEY PART KEY PART
HO. NO. DESCRIFTION NO. NO, DESCRIPTION
1 400162 Drive Control Assembly 36 407175X004 Shaft Assembly, From
2 194185X4248 Control Bar, Drive 37 1614863 Retainar, Frant Shaft
3 191730 Nut, Hex 38 163409 Scraw #12 x 5/8
4  1996B7 Screw 39 407059 Bolt, Shouldar, Semi-Gimlett Point
12 187653 Screw 40  400246X427 Wheel 8x2
13 188845 Gear Case Assembly, Complete AV 1BB33D Pinion Assembly, RH
14 193443 Pulley Assembly 43 188331 Pinion Assembly, LH
15 145212 Mut, Flangelack 44 183688 W-Balt
16 407149 Aod, Connecting -45 175098 Pawl
17 161602 - Spring, Extension 46 188291 Spring, Torsion
18 193663X0 Spring, Selector 47 67725 Washer
189 167650 Knab, Selector Spring 48 175105 Retainer, Drive, LH
20 12000022 E-Ring 7/8 A9 175103 Pinion, Gear
21 1633865 Bearing, Support 50 175102 Retainer, Drive, RH
22 168911 Bearing, Ball a1 187520 * Case, Lowar
23  161118X004 Retainer, Drive Assembly 62 187531 * Case, Upper,
24 57808 Screw, Tapping, Hex Head 1/4-20 x .75 63 187532 Gear, 24 Teeth
25 199775X428 Cover Drive B4 1B7533 Shaft, Input
26 750634 Screw, Threaded, Rolled #10-25 x .50 65 183505 Wire, Formed
27 52160 Washer, Shim (as required) 66 183506 Bearing, Ball
28 12000058 E-Ring 7/16 67 183508 Seal, Qutput Shaft
29 1Rg4032 Cover, Dust, Wheel 68 183509 Washer
30 175104 Disc, Drive 69 183511 Bushing
31 184172 Seal, Friction 70 191249 Shaft, Culput
32 194231X427 Whasal 9 x 2 71 183513 Scraw
33 83923 Mut, Flangelock 3/8-16 72 183514 Seal, Input Shaft
34 851226 Washer, Flat
35 403102X004 Shaft Assembly, Rear * Usa Dow Corning #709 to reseal Gear Case Halves.

OTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches. 1 inch = 25.4 mm. IMPORTANT: Use only Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) replacement
parts. Failure lo do 50 could be hazardous, damaga your lawmn mower and void your Wasranty.



